FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Organization: Anderson County Schools Contact: Dr. Tim Parrott, Director of Schools Phone: 865,463,2800 x2800

Email: tparrott@acs.ac

Anderson County Schools State Test Scores

Anderson County Schools is very excited to announce the exceptional year of academic achievement we had during the 18-19 school year. Anderson County Schools is an Exemplary District in Achievement and an Advancing District Overall, which combines both achievement and growth. ACS had 7 Reward Schools, 5 Level 5 schools, and 6 Level 4 schools. (Level 5 being the highest score a school can receive and being a 'Reward School' represents improvements across all 3 state measured categories: Growth, Achievement, and lack of Chronic Absenteeism.) Reward status is the top distinction a school can earn in Tennessee under the state's accountability system and only about 20 percent of all schools earn this distinction. Also, we saw an increase in academic achievement with test scores in our district across ALL tested grade levels (3-12). In addition to the overall improvement in our test scores, our graduation rate is up 2% from last year from 93.7% to now 95.7% making it far above the state average. We are so proud of the accomplishment and success of all of our students. We want to thank the teachers, administrators, and staff because without their dedication to educating Every Student, Every Day this exceptional growth and achievement would not have been possible.

Reward School

Andersonville Elementary School Fairview Elementary School Grand Oaks Elementary School Norris Elementary School Norris Middle School Norwood Middle School Anderson County High School

Level 5 Schools

Andersonville Elementary School Fairview Elementary School Grand Oaks Elementary School Lake City Middle School Anderson County High School

Level 4 Schools

Briceville Elementary School Claxton Elementary School Norris Middle School Norwood Elementary School Norwood Middle School Clinton High School

> Press Contact: Ryan Sutton Phone: 865.803.7945 Email: rsutton@acs.ac